

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			57.80 %			51.06 %
			215,460.00	340,000.00	124,540.00	325,483.50	110,023.50	
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 484.0000	L.F.	35.0000	4.5000	-87.14 %	3.5000	-90.00 %	
			16,940.00	2,178.00	-14,762.00	1,694.00	-15,246.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 5.0000	EACH	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	1,250.00	-250.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				196.96 %			271.20 %
			13,470.00	40,000.00	26,530.00	50,000.00	36,530.00	
GRADING								
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3630.0000	S.Y.	25.5000	23.0000	-9.80 %	32.0000	25.49 %	
			92,565.00	83,490.00	-9,075.00	116,160.00	23,595.00	
STRUCTURE								
6	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION STEEL RISER BAR REPL. L.S.				60.00 %			70.00 %
			5,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	3,500.00	
7	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 542/30 13.0000	S.F.	385.0000	350.0000	-9.09 %	250.0000	-35.06 %	
			5,005.00	4,550.00	-455.00	3,250.00	-1,755.00	
8	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 547/1.25 15.0000	S.F.	200.0000	350.0000	75.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	
			3,000.00	5,250.00	2,250.00	3,750.00	750.00	
9	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) FOR BR 542/30 560.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	
			11,200.00	25,200.00	14,000.00	25,200.00	14,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
10	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) FOR BR 547/1.25							
	50.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	110.0000	450.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	1,250.00	
SURFACING								
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	26.0000	TON	95.0000	90.0000	-5.26 %	300.0000	215.79 %	
			2,470.00	2,340.00	-130.00	7,800.00	5,330.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P							
	984.5000	TON	730.0000	865.0000	18.49 %	700.0000	-4.11 %	
			718,685.00	851,592.50	132,907.50	689,150.00	-29,535.00	
13	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			55,610.00	55,610.00		55,610.00		
14	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	351.7000	TON	610.0000	250.0000	-59.02 %	215.0000	-64.75 %	
			214,537.00	87,925.00	-126,612.00	75,615.50	-138,921.50	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
15	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4							
	510690.0000	S.Y.	0.6100	0.7500	22.95 %	1.3000	113.11 %	
			311,520.90	383,017.50	71,496.60	663,897.00	352,376.10	
16	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0							
	510690.0000	S.Y.	0.1000	0.1800	80.00 %	0.2000	100.00 %	
			51,069.00	91,924.20	40,855.20	102,138.00	51,069.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE  
 EVERETT WA 982011927  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		LOW BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT									
17	ADDITIONAL BROOMING								
	34.5000	HR	170.0000	225.0000	32.35 %	340.0000	100.00 %		
			5,865.00	7,762.50	1,897.50	11,730.00	5,865.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
18	CRACK SEALING								
		EST.	113,760.00	113,760.00	0.00 %	113,760.00	0.00 %		
19	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR 547/1.25								
	50.0000	S.Y.	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %		
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00		
20	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK BR 542/30								
	560.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	35.0000	0.00 %		
			19,600.00	22,400.00	2,800.00	19,600.00	0.00		
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	502.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %		
			12,550.00	22,590.00	10,040.00	20,080.00	7,530.00		
22	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	851.0000	TON	105.0000	170.0000	61.90 %	300.0000	185.71 %		
			89,355.00	144,670.00	55,315.00	255,300.00	165,945.00		
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22								
	76.0000	TON	170.0000	170.0000	0.00 %	300.0000	76.47 %		
			12,920.00	12,920.00	0.00	22,800.00	9,880.00		
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,940.00	1,940.00		1,940.00			
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,060.00	1,060.00		1,060.00			
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			2,270.00	2,270.00		2,270.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
27	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	728.0000	L.F.	20.0000	45.0000	125.00 %	45.0000	125.00 %	
			14,560.00	32,760.00	18,200.00	32,760.00	18,200.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
28	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
	L.S.				24.69 %		-0.25 %	
			4,010.00	5,000.00	990.00	4,000.00	-10.00	
TRAFFIC								
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST							
	825.0000	L.F.	28.0000	28.0800	0.29 %	24.0000	-14.29 %	
			23,100.00	23,166.00	66.00	19,800.00	-3,300.00	
30	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	325.0000	L.F.	31.0000	26.0000	-16.13 %	21.0000	-32.26 %	
			10,075.00	8,450.00	-1,625.00	6,825.00	-3,250.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	3,300.0000	22.22 %	2,750.0000	1.85 %	
			2,700.00	3,300.00	600.00	2,750.00	50.00	
32	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL RAIL ELEMENT							
	1643.0000	L.F.	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	
			24,645.00	34,503.00	9,858.00	26,288.00	1,643.00	
33	WEATHERING ST. BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	363.0000	L.F.	35.0000	25.0000	-28.57 %	21.0000	-40.00 %	
			12,705.00	9,075.00	-3,630.00	7,623.00	-5,082.00	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	63.0000	L.F.	28.2000	12.0000	-57.45 %	10.0000	-64.54 %	
			1,776.60	756.00	-1,020.60	630.00	-1,146.60	
35	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	1484.0000	EACH	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	
			66,780.00	74,200.00	7,420.00	51,940.00	-14,840.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
36	PAINT LINE 455550.0000	L.F.	0.1000 45,555.00	0.3300 150,331.50	230.00 % 104,776.50	0.2000 91,110.00	100.00 % 45,555.00
37	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 61800.0000	L.F.	0.7000 43,260.00	0.4200 25,956.00	-40.00 % -17,304.00	0.2500 15,450.00	-64.29 % -27,810.00
38	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE 150.0000	S.F.	3.0000 450.00	8.0000 1,200.00	166.67 % 750.00	10.0000 1,500.00	233.33 % 1,050.00
39	PAINTED STOP LINE 132.0000	L.F.	17.0000 2,244.00	8.5000 1,122.00	-50.00 % -1,122.00	15.0000 1,980.00	-11.76 % -264.00
40	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	75.0000 750.00	175.0000 1,750.00	133.33 % 1,000.00	175.0000 1,750.00	133.33 % 1,000.00
41	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 3.0000	EACH	300.0000 900.00	800.0000 2,400.00	166.67 % 1,500.00	325.0000 975.00	8.33 % 75.00
42	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 234.0000	EACH	17.0000 3,978.00	40.0000 9,360.00	135.29 % 5,382.00	100.0000 23,400.00	488.24 % 19,422.00
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 5.0000	HUND	490.0000 2,450.00	850.0000 4,250.00	73.47 % 1,800.00	1,350.0000 6,750.00	175.51 % 4,300.00
44	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 30.7000	HUND	1,250.0000 38,375.00	2,200.0000 67,540.00	76.00 % 29,165.00	1,350.0000 41,445.00	8.00 % 3,070.00
45	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 171900.0000	L.F.	0.1500 25,785.00	0.2800 48,132.00	86.67 % 22,347.00	0.2500 42,975.00	66.67 % 17,190.00
46	TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION 150.0000	S.F.	2.0000 300.00	8.0000 1,200.00	300.00 % 900.00	16.0000 2,400.00	700.00 % 2,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
47	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION							
	132.0000	L.F.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %	18.0000	80.00 %	
			1,320.00	990.00	-330.00	2,376.00	1,056.00	
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW - SHORT DURATION							
	10.0000	EACH	8.0000	140.0000	1,650.00 %	225.0000	2,712.50 %	
			80.00	1,400.00	1,320.00	2,250.00	2,170.00	
49	TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL - SHORT DURATION							
	3.0000	EACH	400.0000	500.0000	25.00 %	425.0000	6.25 %	
			1,200.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,275.00	75.00	
50	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAA 679							
		L.S.			57.89 %		-21.05 %	
			19,000.00	30,000.00	11,000.00	15,000.00	-4,000.00	
51	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			119.76 %		58.71 %	
			204,770.00	450,000.00	245,230.00	325,000.00	120,230.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1296.0000	S.F.	15.5000	33.0000	112.90 %	25.0000	61.29 %	
			20,088.00	42,768.00	22,680.00	32,400.00	12,312.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
53	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			108.33 %		25.00 %	
			12,000.00	25,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	
54	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
		L.S.			-54.02 %		-17.23 %	
			32,620.00	15,000.00	-17,620.00	27,000.00	-5,620.00	
55	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,070.00	5,070.00		5,070.00		
56	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/12/2015

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:46

PS&E JOB NO : 15A021 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008807 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4725  
 HWY : SR 005,009,020,542,547,548  
 TITLE : SR 9 ET AL  
 WHATCOM COUNTY BST  
 15A021  
 PROJECT : STPF-9999(694)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 14 2015  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 22 2015

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, II  
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 13184 E WHEELER RD  
 98837-9118  
 EVERETT WA 982011927 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
57	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
58	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-14.00	-14.00		-14.00		
59	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-82.96 %			-65.93 %
			5,870.00	1,000.00	-4,870.00	2,000.00		-3,870.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,609,758.50</u>	<u>\$3,404,619.20</u>	30.46%	<u>\$3,400,000.00</u>	30.28%	\$0.00
LOW BIDDER REJECTED								
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,609,758.50</u>	<u>\$3,404,619.20</u>	30.46%	<u>\$3,400,000.00</u>	30.28%	
LOW BIDDER REJECTED								